
 

RR. Road, Cristobal St., Paco, Manila                                                                                        
www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph 
(02) 689 7750                                                                                                                                    

 
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Budget and Management
PROCUREMENT SERVICE 
PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT SYSTEM
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD
 
 
                                                             

July 11, 2019 
 
MS. LORNA V. ZACATE 
IPSOLUTIONS INC. 
Unit 502 Solare Bldg. Capri Oasis
Dr. Sixto Antonio Ave., Maybunga, Pasig
Email: lorna@ip-solutionsinc.net 
 
Dear Ms. Zacate: 
 
This is to inform you that the Bids and Awards Committee I of the Procurement Service 
found you to have submitted the Single 
Installation, Testing, Training and Commissioning of Next Generation Firewall Appliance 
for Technical Education Skills and Development Authority
No. 19-168-1 opened on June 18, 2019
 
Lot No. Item 

1 

Supply, Delivery, 
Installation, Testing, 

Training and 
Commissioning of Next 

Generation Firewall 
Appliance 

 
Delivery Instructions:  Within Forty
(NTP) 
 
__________________________________________________________________________
 
INSTRUCTIONS: 

 
If you have no corrections to the contents of this NOTICE OF AWARD (NOA), please 
submit Performance Security within five (5) calendar days from receipt hereof. The 
original copy of the NOA should be signed and claimed at the Procurement Service. 
Failure to sign the NOA and submit Performance Security within the abovementioned 
period may result in the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of bid security.

 
                                                                                
    

CONFORME: 
                       
            LORNA V. ZACATE  
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT MANAGE
PRINTED NAME/POSITION 
 

 

DBM Compound, General So
www.philgeps.gov.ph 
 (02) 640 6906 | 640 6907 | 640 6908 | 640 6909                                                                               

 
 
 

 

 
Department of Budget and Management 
PROCUREMENT SERVICE -  
PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT SYSTEM
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

                                                                                 NOA No.:2019-PSNOA155
Resolution No.: BAC1

Unit 502 Solare Bldg. Capri Oasis 
Sixto Antonio Ave., Maybunga, Pasig 

 

Bids and Awards Committee I of the Procurement Service 
ou to have submitted the Single Calculated Responsive Bid for the 

Installation, Testing, Training and Commissioning of Next Generation Firewall Appliance 
Technical Education Skills and Development Authority (TESDA) under Public Bidding 

June 18, 2019 and you are hereby issued this NOTICE OF AWARD

Qty/Unit Unit Price 
Supply, Delivery, 

Installation, Testing, 

Commissioning of Next 
Generation Firewall 

1 lot P 1,879,000.00 

Within Forty-Five (45) Calendar Days from Receipt of the Notice to Proceed 

__________________________________________________________________________

corrections to the contents of this NOTICE OF AWARD (NOA), please 
submit Performance Security within five (5) calendar days from receipt hereof. The 
original copy of the NOA should be signed and claimed at the Procurement Service. 

and submit Performance Security within the abovementioned 
period may result in the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of bid security.

       
 
      Very truly yours,  

                                                                                                              (SGD.) 
                     ELISA MAY ARBOLEDA

      Executive Director

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT MANAGER       (SGD)                               JULY 22, 2019
               SIGNATURE                         

DBM Compound, General Solano Street, San Miguel, Manila 
 

(02) 640 6906 | 640 6907 | 640 6908 | 640 6909                                                                               

PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT SYSTEM 

155-BACNOA1-TESDA 
Resolution No.: BAC1-2019-07-02 

Bids and Awards Committee I of the Procurement Service has 
Calculated Responsive Bid for the Supply, Delivery, 

Installation, Testing, Training and Commissioning of Next Generation Firewall Appliance 
under Public Bidding 

NOTICE OF AWARD:  

Total Amount 

P 1,879,000.00 

Five (45) Calendar Days from Receipt of the Notice to Proceed 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

corrections to the contents of this NOTICE OF AWARD (NOA), please 
submit Performance Security within five (5) calendar days from receipt hereof. The 
original copy of the NOA should be signed and claimed at the Procurement Service. 

and submit Performance Security within the abovementioned 
period may result in the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of bid security. 

Very truly yours,   

 
ELISA MAY ARBOLEDA-CUEVAS 

Executive Director 

JULY 22, 2019 
      DATE 


